
I.—l.

1887.
NEW ZEALAND.

REPORTS OF PUBLIC PETITIONS COMMITTEE.
(MR. TURNBULL, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, Sess. 1., 1887, and ordered to be printed.

INDEX.

IUU I .
NEW ZEALAND.

EPORTS OF PUBLIC PETITIONS COMMITTEE
(ME. TUENBULL, CHAIEMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, Sess. I., 1887, and ordered to be pointed.

tn: 'EX.

No. Petitions. Page. No. Petitions. Page.

133
27

107
96

A.
Allen, Edward, and Others
Andrew, Eev. J. 0., and Others
Arch Hill Highway Board
Arnold, James, jun., Biwaka

7
3
5
5

75
G.

Gisborne County Council, Cook County
Council, and Gisborne Harbour Board

Greer, H. L., of Johnsonville

4

131 7

41
158

23&c.
146

16
99
55

126
18
6

90

B.
Baker, Horace, of Hawke's Bay (No. 1) ..
Baker, Horace, of Hawke's Bay (No. 2) ..
Barmaids, Objectors to Employment of ..
Baterston, E. S., and Others, of Invercargill
Baucke, Henry (No. 1) ..
Baucke, Henry (No. 2) ..
Bellis, Hugh, Friends of..
Bishop of Nelson
Brookfield, F. M. P., of Auckland
Bullcn, F. and G. F.
Busby, John Dow, of Marlborough

5
9

1,7,8
8
1
8
6
8
6
3
6

87
86
24
49

7
31

110
53

H.
Hamilton Borough Council
Hamilton Eoad Board
Harding, Jane, and Others
Harding, Maggie, and Others
Henderson, Adam, and Spraggon, Joseph ..
Hodge, Thomas H., of Port Chalmers
Howe, George, of Wanganui
Hutton, Donald, and two Others, of Arrow-

town

4
4
1
1
2
3
8
7

146
I.

Inveroargill, Ratepayers of

35
92
54

1
91
27

c.
Cambridge Borough Council
Cambridge Road Board ..
Cameron, Charles, and Others
Campbell, John, of Invercargill
Carruthers, John J., and Others, of Maraetai
Castlepoint and Whareama Districts, Land-

owners in
Cleave, Robert, of Auckland
Clifton County Council
Codling, Elijah, and Others, of Auckland ..
Cook County Council, Gisborne County

Council, and Gisborne Harbour Board
Costall, Samuel, and Others
Cotter, Edmund, of Timaru
Cotter, Martha, of Timaru
Cox, J. G., and Others, of Castlepoint
Customs Duties Bill, Persons in favour of

the

8
108

J.
Johnston, Margaret, of Taupaki
Jones,Edward, of Masterton

8
64

4
2
8
4
3

115
33
51
68
95

2

K.
Karioi Eoad Board
Kelly, Jessie, of Port Chalmers
Kihikihi Town District Board
King, J. C, and Others, of Auckland
Kirikiriroa Road Board
Knox, James, and Others

5
2
4
3
4
1

83
65

157
75

5
4
9
4

77
9

10
55

132&
154

7
3
3
6
8

135
50
47

L.Layther, James, of Kaipara
Lincoln Road Board
Loader, John

9
4
3

151
53

123
82

D.
Darnell, H. B., of New Plymouth
Davis, William, and two Others, of Arrow-

town
Dignan, Peter, and Others, of Auckland ..
Dundas, Matthew,and Sutherland, Andrew,

of Dunedin
Durkin, James ..

7
6

7
7

132
152
91
54

109
103
169
102
23
57
56
42

130

M.
Mace, Henry, and Others
Mangorei Road Board
Maraetai, Settlers of
Marton, Ratepayers of ..
Masterton Eoad Board
McDonald, J. K., and Others
McDonnell, Lieut.-Colonel Thomas
McFadgen, Malcolm, and Others..
Mclntyre, Jane, and Others
McLean, John, and Others
Middleton, J. A., and Others
Morrison, Samuel
Mussen, Charles, of Caversham ..

8
7
4
2
5
5
9
7
1
1
1
4
G

22 5

121
61

166
122
154
39

P.
Fcilding Borough Council
Filder, J. W., and Others
Firman, Thomas, of Kaiapoi
Firth, J. 0., and Others, of Auckland
Foster, J., and Others
Fulton, Catherine, and Others

7
2
9
7
8
1

159
117
126

N.
Napier Borough Council..
Napier Chamber of Commerce
Nelson, Bishop of

9
5
8

IUU I .
NEW ZEALAND.

EPORTS OF PUBLIC PETITIONS COMMITTEE
(ME. TUENBULL, CHAIEMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, Sess. I., 1887, and ordered to be pointed.

tn: 'EX.

No. Petitions. Page. No. Petitions. Page.

133
27

107
96

A.
Allen, Edward, and Others
Andrew, Eev. J. 0., and Others
Arch Hill Highway Board
Arnold, James, jun., Biwaka

7
3
5
5

75
G.

Gisborne County Council, Cook County
Council, and Gisborne Harbour Board

Greer, H. L., of Johnsonville

4

131 7

41
158

23&c.
146

16
99
55

126
18
6

90

B.
Baker, Horace, of Hawke's Bay (No. 1) ..
Baker, Horace, of Hawke's Bay (No. 2) ..
Barmaids, Objectors to Employment of ..
Baterston, E. S., and Others, of Invercargill
Baucke, Henry (No. 1) ..
Baucke, Henry (No. 2) ..
Bellis, Hugh, Friends of..
Bishop of Nelson
Brookfield, F. M. P., of Auckland
Bullcn, F. and G. F.
Busby, John Dow, of Marlborough

5
9

1,7,8
8
1
8
6
8
6
3
6

87
86
24
49

7
31

110
53

H.
Hamilton Borough Council
Hamilton Eoad Board
Harding, Jane, and Others
Harding, Maggie, and Others
Henderson, Adam, and Spraggon, Joseph ..
Hodge, Thomas H., of Port Chalmers
Howe, George, of Wanganui
Hutton, Donald, and two Others, of Arrow-

town

4
4
1
1
2
3
8
7

146
I.

Inveroargill, Ratepayers of

35
92
54

1
91
27

c.
Cambridge Borough Council
Cambridge Road Board ..
Cameron, Charles, and Others
Campbell, John, of Invercargill
Carruthers, John J., and Others, of Maraetai
Castlepoint and Whareama Districts, Land-

owners in
Cleave, Robert, of Auckland
Clifton County Council
Codling, Elijah, and Others, of Auckland ..
Cook County Council, Gisborne County

Council, and Gisborne Harbour Board
Costall, Samuel, and Others
Cotter, Edmund, of Timaru
Cotter, Martha, of Timaru
Cox, J. G., and Others, of Castlepoint
Customs Duties Bill, Persons in favour of

the

8
108

J.
Johnston, Margaret, of Taupaki
Jones,Edward, of Masterton

8
64

4
2
8
4
3

115
33
51
68
95

2

K.
Karioi Eoad Board
Kelly, Jessie, of Port Chalmers
Kihikihi Town District Board
King, J. C, and Others, of Auckland
Kirikiriroa Road Board
Knox, James, and Others

5
2
4
3
4
1

83
65

157
75

5
4
9
4

77
9

10
55

132&
154

7
3
3
6
8

135
50
47

L.Layther, James, of Kaipara
Lincoln Road Board
Loader, John

9
4
3

151
53

123
82

D.
Darnell, H. B., of New Plymouth
Davis, William, and two Others, of Arrow-

town
Dignan, Peter, and Others, of Auckland ..
Dundas, Matthew,and Sutherland, Andrew,

of Dunedin
Durkin, James ..

7
6

7
7

132
152
91
54

109
103
169
102
23
57
56
42

130

M.
Mace, Henry, and Others
Mangorei Road Board
Maraetai, Settlers of
Marton, Ratepayers of ..
Masterton Eoad Board
McDonald, J. K., and Others
McDonnell, Lieut.-Colonel Thomas
McFadgen, Malcolm, and Others..
Mclntyre, Jane, and Others
McLean, John, and Others
Middleton, J. A., and Others
Morrison, Samuel
Mussen, Charles, of Caversham ..

8
7
4
2
5
5
9
7
1
1
1
4
G

22 5

121
61

166
122
154
39

P.
Fcilding Borough Council
Filder, J. W., and Others
Firman, Thomas, of Kaiapoi
Firth, J. 0., and Others, of Auckland
Foster, J., and Others
Fulton, Catherine, and Others

7
2
9
7
8
1

159
117
126

N.
Napier Borough Council..
Napier Chamber of Commerce
Nelson, Bishop of

9
5
8


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

