1887. NEW ZEALAND.

REPORTS OF PUBLIC PETITIONS COMMITTEE.

(MR. TURNBULL, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, Sess. I., 1887, and ordered to be printed.

INDEX.

			1		
No.	• Petitions.	Page.	No.	Petitions.	Page.
133 27 107	A. Allen, Edward, and Others Andrew, Rev. J. C., and Others Arch Hill Highway Board	7 3 5 5	75 131	G. Gisborne County Council, Cook County Council, and Gisborne Harbour Board Greer, H. L., of Johnsonville	4
96 41 158 23 &c. 146 16 99 55 126 18 6	B. Baker, Horace, of Hawke's Bay (No. 1) Baker, Horace, of Hawke's Bay (No. 2) Barmaids, Objectors to Employment of Baterston, E. S., and Others, of Invercargill Baucke, Henry (No. 1) Baucke, Henry (No. 2) Bellis, Hugh, Friends of Brookfield, F. M. P., of Auckland Bullen, F. and G. F. Busby, John Dow, of Marlborough	5 9 1,7,8 1 8 6 8 6 3 6	87 86 24 49 7 31 110 53	H. Hamilton Borough Council Hamilton Road Board Harding, Jane, and Others Harding, Maggie, and Others Henderson, Adam, and Spraggon, Joseph Hodge, Thomas H., of Port Chalmers Howe, George, of Wanganui Hutton, Donald, and two Others, of Arrowtown I. Invercargill, Ratepayers of	4 4 1 1 2 3 8 7
35 92	C. Cambridge Borough Council	4 4	8 108	Johnston, Margaret, of Taupaki Jones, Edward, of Masterton	8 6
54 1 91 27	Cameron, Charles, and Others Campbell, John, of Invercargill Carruthers, John J., and Others, of Maraetai Castlepoint and Whareama Districts, Landowners in	2 8 4 3	115 33 51 68 95	K. Karioi Road Board Kelly, Jessie, of Port Chalmers Kihikihi Town District Board King, J. C., and Others, of Auckland Kirikiriroa Road Board	5 2 4 3 4
83 65 157 75	Cleave, Robert, of Auckland Clifton County Council	9 4	2	Knox, James, and Others L.	1
77 9 10	Council, and Gisborne Harbour Board Costall, Samuel, and Others Cotter, Edmund, of Timaru Cotter, Martha, of Timaru	7 3 3	135 50 47	Layther, James, of Kaipara Lincoln Road Board Loader, John	9 4 3
55 132 & 154	Cox, J. G., and Others, of Castlepoint Customs Duties Bill, Persons in favour of the D.	6 8	132 152 91	Mace, Henry, and Others	8 7 4
151 53	Darnell, H. B., of New Plymouth Davis, William, and two Others, of Arrow- town	7 6 7	54 109 103 169	Marton, Ratepayers of Masterton Road Board McDonald, J. K., and Others McDonnell, LieutColonel Thomas	2 5 5 9
123 82 22	Dignan, Peter, and Others, of Auckland Dundas, Matthew, and Sutherland, Andrew, of Dunedin Durkin, James	7 5	102 23 57	McFadgen, Malcolm, and Others	7 1 1
121 61	F. Feilding Borough Council Filder, J. W., and Others	7 2	56 42 130	Middleton, J. A., and Others Morrison, Samuel Mussen, Charles, of Caversham	1 4 6
166 122 154 39	Firman, Thomas, of Kaiapoi Firth, J. C., and Others, of Auckland Foster, J., and Others Fulton, Catherine, and Others	9 7 8 1	159 117 126	Napier Borough Council	9 5 8